
Rec  Poppy M for showing self belief and perseverance in her phonics writing and maths activities this week. You have 

worked very hard. We are very proud of you. Well done.  

Sienna M for showing self belief and perseverance this week with your learning. You have made lots of right choices. 

We are very proud of you—well done Sienna 

Year 1 Charlie D for showing curiosity in History when learning about William the Conqueror and castles.  

Year 2 Nevanah for being a wonderful creative and fabulous member of our class. Nevanah, you have shown all of our school 

values this week and produced some fantastic work. Never change Nevanah because you are amazing! 

Year 3 Dillon for showing self –belief with your learning this week. We’re very proud of you.  

Year 4 Ella B  for trying so hard with your times tables and smashing your multiplication check. I am so incredibly proud of 

you.  

Year 5 Jack M for showing curiosity during our research lesson about famous astronauts. You found some great facts—well 

done! 

Year 6 Leighton C for showing self-belief in English this week. You have worked hard to choose precise vocabulary in your de-

scription.  

 

Hot Chocolate with Mrs Wynn  

Mrs Wynn likes to invite one learner from each class to join her for a chocolate drink and a chat.  These  pupils will be children who 
have gone “over and above” around school and modelled the Doxey values to everyone.   

Last weeks chosen children for going ‘over and above’ were:- 

REC: Alexander and Arabella, Y1: Amelia, Y2: Izabella G, Y3: Charlotte, Y4: Georgia, Y5: Anya, and Y6: Elena  all  
joined Mrs Wynn for hot chocolate on Friday. 

Dinner Ladies Award 

Rec Ralfs for persevering by learning to skip all week. It has now all paid off as you skip fast, backwards and criss-cross, 

wow! We are very impressed and you should be very proud of yourself. We are very proud of you. Well done! 

Year 2 Elsie-May for picking up litter on the field without being asked and putting it in the bin. It goes to show how much you 

respect our school and the environment. Well done for being amazing. 

Year 2 Marie for having impeccable manners all the time. You never forget to say “please” or “thank you”. You are a very de-

lightful young lady. Well done! 



Attendance  

As a school we have a responsibility to inform parents of 
their child’s attendance. Parents have a legal responsibility 
to ensure regular school attendance which is deemed to be 
around 95%.  

If a child’s attendance falls below this percentage we have 
a responsibility to work with families to improve attend-
ance.  

We are monitored by the Local Authority and have to 
show we are monitoring school attendance and taking ac-
tion where needed. 

If you have any concerns regarding attendance please do 
not hesitate to contact the school to discuss this further. We 
want to work with you to  prevent your child  missing valu-
able education.  

CLASS WITH THE BEST ATTENDANCE—Week Ending  
09.06.23 

Year 5—97.3% 

 

Here’s how the other classes performed: 

Year 1—97%, Year 2—95.5%, Year 3—91.8%  

 Year 4—91.5% and Year 6—93.8% 

 

 

Dates for your diary ... 

Date Event  

Sunday 11th June—

Thursday 15th June 

France Trip  

Wednesday 12th July Transition day for Y6 children moving to Blessed William Howard 

Thursday 6th July 9am—10am MPFT Parent Coffee Morning 

Thursday 13th July Sports Day  

EYFS 09:15– 10:00 

KS1: 10:30—11:30 

KS2:  1:30pm—3.00pm 

Tuesday 18th July Parents open evening and report collection.  3.30pm—5.30pm 

Friday 21st July Y6 Leavers Assembly at 9.15am 

Term dates are now updated with Inset days.  
 

Term Dates 2023-2024 

 
Summer Term 2023 
Term ends: Friday 21st July 
Holiday: Wednesday 26 July – Friday 1 September 
Inset Days: Monday 24th July and Tuesday 25th July 
 
Autumn Term 2023 
Inset day: Monday 4 September and Tuesday 5th September  
Term starts: Wednesday 6th September 
Holiday: Monday 30 October - Friday 3 November 
Inset Day: Monday 6th November  
Term ends: Friday 22 December 
Holiday: Monday 25 December - Friday 5 January 
 
Spring Term 2024 
Term Starts: Monday 8 January 
Holiday: Monday 12 February – Friday 16 February 
Term Ends: Friday 22 March 
Holiday: Monday 25 March – Friday 5 April 
Easter Sunday: Sunday 31 March 
 
Summer Term 2024 
Term Starts: Monday 8 April 
May Day: Monday 6 May 
Holiday: Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May   
Inset Day: Friday 21st June 
Term Ends: Friday 19th July 
Inset Day: Monday 22nd July  
Holiday: Tuesday 23 July – Friday 30 August 
 
Autumn Term 2024 
Inset day: Monday 2 September 
Term Starts: Tuesday 3 September 
Holiday: Monday 28 October – Friday 1 November  
Term Ends: Friday 20 December 
Holiday: Monday 23 December – Friday 3 January 

 


